CONSTRUCTION CARPENTRY

2024-2025

Construction Carpentry provides students with the skills in rough and finish carpentry construction. Students develop the concepts,
knowledge, and skills required for successful employment in the construction trades.

Program Highlights:

. Work in all aspects of construction including estimating, framing, roofing, and interior finishing
. Plan, manage, and complete commercial, residential, and community projects

. Operate a wide range of power tools and professional equipment

The Program Focuses on the Following State Approved Courses:
. Construction Technology — Core and Sustainable Construction

. Structural Systems

. Principles of Woods Construction

° Fundamentals of Archiecture and Construction

COST-FREE COLLEGE CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES INDUSTRY-RECOGNIZED CREDENTIALS (POINT VALUES)
Ohio State Apprenticeship Council Recognized Pre-Apprenticeship Program
Certificate of Completion (12 Points)

OSHA 10-Hour Training (1 Point)

CITF Career Connection - Level 1 (4 Points)

CITF Career Connection - Level 2 (4 Points)

CITF Career Connection - Level 3 (4 Points) (Year 2 Students)

Ohio Driver’s License (1 Point)

3M Head, Face and Eye (1 Point)

3M Hearing and Noise Protection (1 Point)

3M Respiratory Protection (1 Point)

College Credit Plus through Owens Community College

e SKT 145: Building Print Reading (3 Credit Hours)

e SKT 177: Wood/Metal Construction (2 Credit Hours)

e SKT 237: Maintenance Tools/Equipment (3 Credit Hours)

Career Technical Assurance Guides (CTAGS)
e CTS001: OSHA 10-Hour Safety (1 Credit Hour)

Articulated Credits through Hocking College — 6 Credit Hours

OHIO MEANS JOBS OCCUPATIONS LISTED ACCORDING TO TYPICAL SALARY

TYPICAL SALARY-
BOTTOM 10%
$34,600
$36,290
$37,610
$37,960

TYPICAL SALARY-
MEDIAN
$48,670
$50,650
$51,020
$54,520

TYPICAL SALARY-
TOP 10%
$77,160
$96,620
$78,860
$72,440

TYPICAL
EDUCATION
No Formal Educational Credential
No Formal Educational Credential
No Formal Educational Credential
HS Diploma or Equivalent

ANNUAL JOB
OPENINGS
4.790
800
590
2,430

1,730
900

OCCUPATION TITLE

Construction Laborers*

Painters, Construction, and Maintenance*
Roofers*

Carpenters*

First-Line Superwsors of Construction Trades $52,710 $75.500 $103.760
and Extraction Workers

Construction Managers* $58,080 $93,050 $148,570 Bachelor’s Degree
JOB OUTLOOK COMPILED BY OHIO MEANS JOBS AS OF SEPTEMBER 2024; VISIT OHIOMEANSJOBS.COM FOR MORE INFORMATION.
*Denotes an In-Demand Occupation in the State of Ohio

HS Diploma or Equivalent

Instructor: Rob Weaver 419.666.1120 Ext. 1310 rweaver@pentacc.org
Supervisor: Josh Sandwisch 419.661.6358 jsandwisch@pentacc.org

Career Services: Marshall Wolf419.661.6372 mwolf(@pentacc.org
Admissions: Tricia Hornyak 419.661.6498 thornyak@pentacc.org
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PEN A

CAREER CENTER

TECHNICAL
CAREERS

* Journeyman Carpenter

* Journeyman Cabinetmaker
* Home Inspector

* Journeyman Floor Layer

* Facility Maintenance
Worker

* Job Foreman
« Film Set Carpenter
* General Contractor

* Metal Framing & Drywall
Installer

* CNC Technician
* Boat Builder
* Finish Trim Carpenter

ACADEMICS

CONSTRUCTION CARPENTRY

PROFESSIONAL
CAREERS

» Civil Engineer

* Trade Union Official

» Architect

» Entrepreneur

+ Construction Supervisor
* LEED Certified Builder

* Construction Estimator
» Construction Manager

+ Instructor

* Operations Management
* Company Owner

* Cabinet Shop Owner

ENTRY-LEVEL
CAREERS

* Carpenter Apprentice
* Trade Helper

* Rough Framer

* Roofer

« Mill Helper

* Cabinet Shop Worker
* Laborer Apprentice

« Drywall Hanger

» Scaffold Erector

* Apprentice Floor Layer
* Painter

* Home Improvement
Store Worker
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