CONSTRUCTION CARPENTRY

PENTA CAREER CENTER

2024-2025

Construction Carpentry provides students with the skills in rough and finish carpentry construction. Students develop the concepts, knowledge, and skills required for successful employment in the construction trades.

Program Highlights:

- Work in all aspects of construction including estimating, framing, roofing, and interior finishing
- Plan, manage, and complete commercial, residential, and community projects
- Operate a wide range of power tools and professional equipment

The Program Focuses on the Following State Approved Courses:

- Construction Technology Core and Sustainable Construction
- Structural Systems
- Principles of Woods Construction
- Fundamentals of Archiecture and Construction



COST-FREE COLLEGE CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES

College Credit Plus through Owens Community College

- SKT 145: Building Print Reading (3 Credit Hours)
- SKT 177: Wood/Metal Construction (2 Credit Hours)
- SKT 237: Maintenance Tools/Equipment (3 Credit Hours)

Career Technical Assurance Guides (CTAGs)

• CTS001: OSHA 10-Hour Safety (1 Credit Hour)

Articulated Credits through Hocking College – 6 Credit Hours

INDUSTRY-RECOGNIZED CREDENTIALS (POINT VALUES)

- Ohio State Apprenticeship Council Recognized Pre-Apprenticeship Program Certificate of Completion (12 Points)
- OSHA 10-Hour Training (1 Point)
- CITF Career Connection Level 1 (4 Points)
- CITF Career Connection Level 2 (4 Points)
- CITF Career Connection Level 3 (4 Points) (Year 2 Students)
- Ohio Driver's License (1 Point)
- 3M Head, Face and Eye (1 Point)
- 3M Hearing and Noise Protection (1 Point)
- 3M Respiratory Protection (1 Point)

OHIO MEANS JOBS OCCUPATIONS LISTED ACCORDING TO TYPICAL SALARY					
OCCUPATION TITLE	TYPICAL SALARY- BOTTOM 10%	TYPICAL SALARY- MEDIAN	TYPICAL SALARY- TOP 10%	TYPICAL EDUCATION	ANNUAL JOB OPENINGS
Construction Laborers*	\$34,600	\$48,670	\$77,160	No Formal Educational Credential	4.790
Painters, Construction, and Maintenance*	\$36,290	\$50,650	\$96,620	No Formal Educational Credential	800
Roofers*	\$37,610	\$51,020	\$78,860	No Formal Educational Credential	590
Carpenters*	\$37,960	\$54,520	\$72,440	HS Diploma or Equivalent	2,430
First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades and Extraction Workers	\$52,710	\$75,500	\$103,760	HS Diploma or Equivalent	1,730
Construction Managers*	\$58,080	\$93,050	\$148,570	Bachelor's Degree	900
JOB OUTLOOK COMPILED BY OHIO MEANS JOBS AS OF SEPTEMBER 2024; VISIT OHIOMEANSJOBS.COM FOR MORE INFORMATION.					

*Denotes an In-Demand Occupation in the State of Ohio

Instructor: Rob Weaver 419.666.1120 Ext. 1310 rweaver@pentacc.org
Supervisor: Josh Sandwisch 419.661.6358 jsandwisch@pentacc.org

Career Services: Marshall Wolf 419.661.6372 mwolf@pentacc.org
Admissions: Tricia Hornyak 419.661.6498 thornyak@pentacc.org



TECHNICAL CAREERS —

- Journeyman Carpenter
- Journeyman Cabinetmaker
- Home Inspector
- Journeyman Floor Layer
- Facility Maintenance Worker
- Job Foreman
- Film Set Carpenter
- General Contractor
- Metal Framing & Drywall Installer
- CNC Technician
- Boat Builder
- Finish Trim Carpenter

PROFESSIONAL CAREERS

- Civil Engineer
- Trade Union Official
- Architect
- Entrepreneur
- Construction Supervisor
- LEED Certified Builder
- Construction Estimator
- Construction Manager
- Instructor
- Operations Management
- Company Owner
- Cabinet Shop Owner

ENTRY-LEVEL CAREERS

- Carpenter Apprentice
- Trade Helper
- Rough Framer
- Roofer
- Mill Helper
- Cabinet Shop Worker
- Laborer Apprentice
- Drywall Hanger
- Scaffold Erector
- Apprentice Floor Layer
- Painter
- Home Improvement Store Worker



CONSTRUCTION CARPENTRY

